Home Office

Code
2801

2802
2803
2804
2891
2892
2893
2894
2900
3001
3002
3091
3092
3100
5601
5602
5701
5702
5703
5704
5801

5802

Appendix B

Home Office crime codes included in the analysis

Home Office Group

Burglary Dwelling

Burglary Dwelling

Burglary Dwelling

Burglary Dwelling

Burglary Dwelling

Burglary Dwelling

Burglary Dwelling

Burglary Dwelling

Burglary Dwelling

Burglary Other

Burglary Other

Burglary Other

Burglary Other

Burglary Other

Criminal Damage

Criminal Damage

Criminal Damage

Criminal Damage

Criminal Damage

Criminal Damage

Criminal Damage

Criminal Damage

Offence Description

Burglary Dwelling With Intent To Commit Rape
Burglary Dwelling Violence (Gbh)

Burglary Dwelling

Distraction Burglary

Attempted Burglary Dwelling With Intent To Commit Rape
Attempted Burglary Dwelling Violence (Gbh)

Attempted Burglary Dwelling

Attempted Distraction Burglary

Aggravated Burglary Dwelling

Burglary Other Than Dwelling With Intent To Commit An
Offence Triable Only On In

Burglary Other Than Dwelling

Attempted Burglary Other Than Dwelling With Intent To
Commit An Offence Triable Only On In

Attempted Burglary Other Than Dwelling

Aggravated Burglary Other Than In Dwelling

Arson Endangering Life

Arson Not Endangering Life

Criminal Dam To Dwelling Endanger Life

Criminal Dam To Building Otd Endanger Life

Criminal Damage To Vehicle Endanger Life

Criminal Dam Endanger Life Other

Racially Aggravated Criminal Damage To A Dwelling

Racially Aggravated Criminal Damage To A Building Otd



5803

5804

5811

5812

5813

5814

5821

5822

5823

5824

5864

5865

5866

5870

3401

3402

3411

3412

1713

1714

1715

1716

1907

1908

1909

Criminal Damage

Criminal Damage

Criminal Damage

Criminal Damage

Criminal Damage

Criminal Damage

Criminal Damage

Criminal Damage

Criminal Damage

Criminal Damage

Criminal Damage

Criminal Damage

Criminal Damage

Criminal Damage

Robbery

Robbery

Robbery

Robbery

Sexual Crime

Sexual Crime

Sexual Crime

Sexual Crime

Sexual Crime

Sexual Crime

Sexual Crime

Racially Aggravated Criminal Damage To A Vehicle
Racially Aggravated Criminal Damage To Other Property
Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage To A Dwelling
Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage To A Building
Other Than A Dwelling

Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage To A Vehicle
Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage To Other Property
Racially Or Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage To A

Dwelling

Racially Or Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage To A
Building Other Than A Dwelling

Racially Or Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage To A
Vehicle

Racially Or Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage To
Other Property

Criminal Damage To Motor Vehicles
Criminal Damage To Dwelling

Criminal Damage To Other Building
Other Criminal Damage

Robbery -Business

Assault With Intent To Rob - Business
Robbery Personal Property

Assault With Intent To Rob Personal
Assault On Male By Penetration

Assault On Male U13 By Penetration
Assault On Male Not By Penetration
Assault On Male U13 Not By Penetration
Rape Of A Female Aged Under 16

Rape Of A Female Aged 16 Or Over

Rape Of A Male Aged Under 16



1910

1911

1912

1913

1914

1916

1917

1918

1919

2003

2004

2005

2006

8806

8807

8809

16501

4400

13718

4510

4511

3900

4000

4200

4300

Sexual Crime

Sexual Crime

Sexual Crime

Sexual Crime

Sexual Crime

Sexual Crime

Sexual Crime

Sexual Crime

Sexual Crime

Sexual Crime

Sexual Crime

Sexual Crime

Sexual Crime

Sexual Crime

Sexual Crime

Sexual Crime

Sexual Crime

Theft Of A Cycle

Theft Of A Cycle

Theft From A Vehicle

Theft From A Vehicle

Theft Other

Theft Other

Theft Other

Theft Other

Rape Of A Male Aged 16 Or Over

Attempted Rape Of A Female Aged Under 16
Attempted Rape Of A Female Aged 16 Or Over
Attempted Rape Of A Male Aged Under 16
Attempted Rape Of A Male Aged 16 Or Over

Rape Of A Female U13

Rape Of A Male U13

Attempted Rape Of A Female U13

Attempted Rape Of A Male U13

Assault On A Female By Penetration

Assault On A Female U13 By Penetration

Sexual Assault On A Female

Sexual Assault On A Female U13

Commit Offence With Intent To Facilitate A Sexual Offence
Trespass With Intent To Commit A Sexual Offence
Exposure (Sexual Offences Act 2003)

Kerb Crawling

Theft Of Pedal Cycles

Take Or Ride Pedal Cycle Without Consent

Theft From Motor Vehicle

Theft From Vehicle Other Than Motor Vehicles
Theft From A Person

Theft In Dwelling Other Than From Auto Machines And

Meters

Theft Mail Bags/Post Packets Or Taking Away/Opening Mail
Bags

Abstracting Electricity



4700

4910

4912

4913

5401

12600

82590

3702

4801

4802

4803

13101

101

200

401

501

504

505

511

801

803

804

806

821

822

Theft Other

Theft Other

Theft Other

Theft Other

Theft Other

Theft Other

Theft Other

Theft TWOC Vehicle

Theft TWOC Vehicle

Theft TWOC Vehicle

Theft TWOC Vehicle

Theft TWOC Vehicle

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Theft From Auto Machines Or Meters

Offences Under Theft Acts Not Classified Elsewhere
Theft Of Conveyance Other Than Motor Vehicle Or Pedal
Cycle

Unauthorized Taking Of Other Than M/V Or Cycle
Receiving Stolen Goods

Vehicle Interference

Tampering With Motor Vehicle

Aggravated Taking Of Vehicle Where Vehicle Driven
Dangerously Injury To Any Per

Theft Of Motor Vehicle

Unauthorised Taking Of Motor Vehicle (Twoc)

Twoc With Theft From Motor Vehicle

Agg. Vehicle Taking Where Only Agg. Factor Is Crim. Dam.
<65000

Murder

Attempt Murder

Manslaughter

G.B.H. With Intent Sec. 18

Choke Suffocate With Intent

Using Chloroform Etc. To Commit Offence

Cause Danger To Anything On A Road Which Interferes
With A Vehicle Or Traffic Eq

G.B.H. Inflict Sec 20

Injure Trespassers By Spring Guns Etc.

Causing Bodily Harm By Furious Driving

Abh Sec 47

Owner/Person In Charge Allow Dog To Be Dangerously Out

Of Control In Pubic Place

Owner/Person In Charge Allow Dog Dangerously Out Of
Control Non-Public Place



826

828

830

833

834

835

836

837

838

839

840

841

842

843

844

845

846

847

848

849

850

851

853

854

855

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Have Article With Blade - Public

Have Offensive Weapon

Putting People In Fear Of Violence

G.B.H. Inflict Sec 20 Racially Aggravated

Abh Sec 47 Racially Aggravated

Common Assault Racially Aggravated

Causing Intentional Harassment Alarm Or Distress Racially
Aggravated

Harassment Racially Aggravated

Putting People In Fear Of Violence Racially Aggravated
Breach Of Sex Offender Restraining Order (Sex Off Act 1997
Sec 5A)(Not In Curr Crimsec3)

Religiously Aggravated Malicious Wounding/Gbh

Religiously Aggravated Abh

Religiously Aggravated Common Assault

Religiously Aggravated Intentional Harassment Causing
Alarm Or Distress

Religiously Aggravated Harassment

Religiously Aggravation Putting People In Fear Of Violence
Racially Or Religiously Aggravated Malicious Wounding/Gbh
Racially Or Religiously Aggravated Abh

Racially Or Religiously Aggravated Common Assault
Racially Or Religiously Aggravated Intentional Harassment
Racially Or Religiously Aggravated Harassment

Racially Or Religiously Aggravation Putting Victim In Fear Of
Violence

Use Someone To Mind A Weapon - Vcra2006

Using Someone To Mind A Firearm - Violent Crime

Reduction Act 2006

Racially Aggravated Intentional Harassment (Words Or
Writing)



856

857

858

859

860

861

864

865

866

3701

6609

6610

6616

6691

10400

10501

12509

12511

12512

12558

12561

12563

12582

19512

19594

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Violence Against The Person

Racially Aggravated Harassment Without Violence
Racially Aggravated Common Assault

Racially Aggravated Harassment With Fear Of Violence
Racially Aggravated Gbh Or Wounding

Racially Aggravated Abh Assault

Threaten With An Offensive Weapon In A Public Place
Threated With A Bladed Or Sharp Pointed Article In A Public
Place

Stalking Involving Fear Of Violence

Stalking Involving Casuing Serious Distress Or Alarm To The
Victim

Aggravated Taking Of Vehicle Where A Death Of Any
Person Occurs

Fear Or Provocation Of Violence Racially Aggravated
Religiously Aggravated Fear Or Provocation Of Violence
Racially Or Religiously Aggravated Fear Or Provocation Of
Violence

Racially Aggravated Fear Or Violence (Words Or Writing)
Assault On A Constable

Common Assault

Causing Intentional Harassment Alarm Or Distress

Fear Or Provocation Of Violence

"Harassment, Alarm Or Distress"

"Harassment, Alarm Or Distress Racially Aggravated"
Religiously Aggravated Harassment Alarm Or Distress
Racially Or Religiously Aggravated Harassment Alarm Or
Distress

Racially Aggravated Harassment (Words Or Writing)
Stalking Pursue A Course Of Conduct Amounting To

Stalking
2 + Harassment



	Sheet1

