Appendix B

Home Office crime codes included in the analysis

Home Office Code	Home Office Group	Offence Description
2801	Burglary Dwelling	Burglary Dwelling With Intent To Commit Rape
2802	Burglary Dwelling	Burglary Dwelling Violence (Gbh)
2803	Burglary Dwelling	Burglary Dwelling
2804	Burglary Dwelling	Distraction Burglary
2891	Burglary Dwelling	Attempted Burglary Dwelling With Intent To Commit Rape
2892	Burglary Dwelling	Attempted Burglary Dwelling Violence (Gbh)
2893	Burglary Dwelling	Attempted Burglary Dwelling
2894	Burglary Dwelling	Attempted Distraction Burglary
2900	Burglary Dwelling	Aggravated Burglary Dwelling
3001	Burglary Other	Burglary Other Than Dwelling With Intent To Commit An Offence Triable Only On In
3002	Burglary Other	Burglary Other Than Dwelling
3091	Burglary Other	Attempted Burglary Other Than Dwelling With Intent To Commit An Offence Triable Only On In
3092	Burglary Other	Attempted Burglary Other Than Dwelling
3100	Burglary Other	Aggravated Burglary Other Than In Dwelling
5601	Criminal Damage	Arson Endangering Life
5602	Criminal Damage	Arson Not Endangering Life
5701	Criminal Damage	Criminal Dam To Dwelling Endanger Life
5702	Criminal Damage	Criminal Dam To Building Otd Endanger Life
5703	Criminal Damage	Criminal Damage To Vehicle Endanger Life
5704	Criminal Damage	Criminal Dam Endanger Life Other
5801	Criminal Damage	Racially Aggravated Criminal Damage To A Dwelling
5802	Criminal Damage	Racially Aggravated Criminal Damage To A Building Otd

5803	Criminal Damage	Racially Aggravated Criminal Damage To A Vehicle
5804	Criminal Damage	Racially Aggravated Criminal Damage To Other Property
5811	Criminal Damage	Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage To A Dwelling
5812	Criminal Damage	Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage To A Building Other Than A Dwelling
5813	Criminal Damage	Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage To A Vehicle
5814	Criminal Damage	Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage To Other Property
5821	Criminal Damage	Racially Or Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage To A Dwelling
5822	Criminal Damage	Racially Or Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage To A Building Other Than A Dwelling
5823	Criminal Damage	Racially Or Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage To A Vehicle
5824	Criminal Damage	Racially Or Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage To Other Property
5864	Criminal Damage	Criminal Damage To Motor Vehicles
5865	Criminal Damage	Criminal Damage To Dwelling
5866	Criminal Damage	Criminal Damage To Other Building
5870	Criminal Damage	Other Criminal Damage
3401	Robbery	Robbery -Business
3402	Robbery	Assault With Intent To Rob - Business
3411	Robbery	Robbery Personal Property
3412	Robbery	Assault With Intent To Rob Personal
1713	Sexual Crime	Assault On Male By Penetration
1714	Sexual Crime	Assault On Male U13 By Penetration
1715	Sexual Crime	Assault On Male Not By Penetration
1716	Sexual Crime	Assault On Male U13 Not By Penetration
1907	Sexual Crime	Rape Of A Female Aged Under 16
1908	Sexual Crime	Rape Of A Female Aged 16 Or Over
1909	Sexual Crime	Rape Of A Male Aged Under 16

19	910	Sexual Crime	Rape Of A Male Aged 16 Or Over
19	911	Sexual Crime	Attempted Rape Of A Female Aged Under 16
19	912	Sexual Crime	Attempted Rape Of A Female Aged 16 Or Over
19	913	Sexual Crime	Attempted Rape Of A Male Aged Under 16
19	914	Sexual Crime	Attempted Rape Of A Male Aged 16 Or Over
19	916	Sexual Crime	Rape Of A Female U13
19	917	Sexual Crime	Rape Of A Male U13
19	918	Sexual Crime	Attempted Rape Of A Female U13
19	919	Sexual Crime	Attempted Rape Of A Male U13
20	003	Sexual Crime	Assault On A Female By Penetration
20	004	Sexual Crime	Assault On A Female U13 By Penetration
20	005	Sexual Crime	Sexual Assault On A Female
20	006	Sexual Crime	Sexual Assault On A Female U13
88	806	Sexual Crime	Commit Offence With Intent To Facilitate A Sexual Offence
88	807	Sexual Crime	Trespass With Intent To Commit A Sexual Offence
88	809	Sexual Crime	Exposure (Sexual Offences Act 2003)
16	501	Sexual Crime	Kerb Crawling
44	400	Theft Of A Cycle	Theft Of Pedal Cycles
13	8718	Theft Of A Cycle	Take Or Ride Pedal Cycle Without Consent
4	510	Theft From A Vehicle	Theft From Motor Vehicle
4	511	Theft From A Vehicle	Theft From Vehicle Other Than Motor Vehicles
39	900	Theft Other	Theft From A Person
4(000	Theft Other	Theft In Dwelling Other Than From Auto Machines And Meters
42	200	Theft Other	Theft Mail Bags/Post Packets Or Taking Away/Opening Mail Bags
43	300	Theft Other	Abstracting Electricity

4700	Theft Other	Theft From Auto Machines Or Meters
4910	Theft Other	Offences Under Theft Acts Not Classified Elsewhere
4912	Theft Other	Theft Of Conveyance Other Than Motor Vehicle Or Pedal Cycle
4913	Theft Other	Unauthorized Taking Of Other Than M/V Or Cycle
5401	Theft Other	Receiving Stolen Goods
12600	Theft Other	Vehicle Interference
82590	Theft Other	Tampering With Motor Vehicle
3702	Theft TWOC Vehicle	Aggravated Taking Of Vehicle Where Vehicle Driven Dangerously Injury To Any Per
4801	Theft TWOC Vehicle	Theft Of Motor Vehicle
4802	Theft TWOC Vehicle	Unauthorised Taking Of Motor Vehicle (Twoc)
4803	Theft TWOC Vehicle	Twoc With Theft From Motor Vehicle
13101	Theft TWOC Vehicle	Agg. Vehicle Taking Where Only Agg. Factor Is Crim. Dam. <65000
101	Violence Against The Person	Murder
200	Violence Against The Person	Attempt Murder
401	Violence Against The Person	Manslaughter
501	Violence Against The Person	G.B.H. With Intent Sec. 18
504	Violence Against The Person	Choke Suffocate With Intent
505	Violence Against The Person	Using Chloroform Etc. To Commit Offence
511	Violence Against The Person	Cause Danger To Anything On A Road Which Interferes With A Vehicle Or Traffic Eq
801	Violence Against The Person	G.B.H. Inflict Sec 20
803	Violence Against The Person	Injure Trespassers By Spring Guns Etc.
804	Violence Against The Person	Causing Bodily Harm By Furious Driving
806	Violence Against The Person	Abh Sec 47
821	Violence Against The Person	Owner/Person In Charge Allow Dog To Be Dangerously Out Of Control In Pubic Place
822	Violence Against The Person	Owner/Person In Charge Allow Dog Dangerously Out Of Control Non-Public Place

826	Violence Against The Person	Have Article With Blade - Public
828	Violence Against The Person	Have Offensive Weapon
830	Violence Against The Person	Putting People In Fear Of Violence
833	Violence Against The Person	G.B.H. Inflict Sec 20 Racially Aggravated
834	Violence Against The Person	Abh Sec 47 Racially Aggravated
835	Violence Against The Person	Common Assault Racially Aggravated
836	Violence Against The Person	Causing Intentional Harassment Alarm Or Distress Racially Aggravated
837	Violence Against The Person	Harassment Racially Aggravated
838	Violence Against The Person	Putting People In Fear Of Violence Racially Aggravated
839	Violence Against The Person	Breach Of Sex Offender Restraining Order (Sex Off Act 1997 Sec 5A)(Not In Curr Crimsec3)
840	Violence Against The Person	Religiously Aggravated Malicious Wounding/Gbh
841	Violence Against The Person	Religiously Aggravated Abh
842	Violence Against The Person	Religiously Aggravated Common Assault
843	Violence Against The Person	Religiously Aggravated Intentional Harassment Causing Alarm Or Distress
844	Violence Against The Person	Religiously Aggravated Harassment
845	Violence Against The Person	Religiously Aggravation Putting People In Fear Of Violence
846	Violence Against The Person	Racially Or Religiously Aggravated Malicious Wounding/Gbh
847	Violence Against The Person	Racially Or Religiously Aggravated Abh
848	Violence Against The Person	Racially Or Religiously Aggravated Common Assault
849	Violence Against The Person	Racially Or Religiously Aggravated Intentional Harassment
850	Violence Against The Person	Racially Or Religiously Aggravated Harassment
851	Violence Against The Person	Racially Or Religiously Aggravation Putting Victim In Fear Of Violence
853	Violence Against The Person	Use Someone To Mind A Weapon - Vcra2006
854	Violence Against The Person	Using Someone To Mind A Firearm - Violent Crime Reduction Act 2006
855	Violence Against The Person	Racially Aggravated Intentional Harassment (Words Or Writing)

856	Violence Against The Person	Racially Aggravated Harassment Without Violence
857	Violence Against The Person	Racially Aggravated Common Assault
858	Violence Against The Person	Racially Aggravated Harassment With Fear Of Violence
859	Violence Against The Person	Racially Aggravated Gbh Or Wounding
860	Violence Against The Person	Racially Aggravated Abh Assault
861	Violence Against The Person	Threaten With An Offensive Weapon In A Public Place
864	Violence Against The Person	Threated With A Bladed Or Sharp Pointed Article In A Public Place
865	Violence Against The Person	Stalking Involving Fear Of Violence
866	Violence Against The Person	Stalking Involving Casuing Serious Distress Or Alarm To The Victim
3701	Violence Against The Person	Aggravated Taking Of Vehicle Where A Death Of Any Person Occurs
6609	Violence Against The Person	Fear Or Provocation Of Violence Racially Aggravated
6610	Violence Against The Person	Religiously Aggravated Fear Or Provocation Of Violence
6616	Violence Against The Person	Racially Or Religiously Aggravated Fear Or Provocation Of Violence
6691	Violence Against The Person	Racially Aggravated Fear Or Violence (Words Or Writing)
10400	Violence Against The Person	Assault On A Constable
10501	Violence Against The Person	Common Assault
12509	Violence Against The Person	Causing Intentional Harassment Alarm Or Distress
12511	Violence Against The Person	Fear Or Provocation Of Violence
12512	Violence Against The Person	"Harassment, Alarm Or Distress"
12558	Violence Against The Person	"Harassment, Alarm Or Distress Racially Aggravated"
12561	Violence Against The Person	Religiously Aggravated Harassment Alarm Or Distress
12563	Violence Against The Person	Racially Or Religiously Aggravated Harassment Alarm Or Distress
12582	Violence Against The Person	Racially Aggravated Harassment (Words Or Writing)
19512	Violence Against The Person	Stalking Pursue A Course Of Conduct Amounting To Stalking
19594	Violence Against The Person	2 + Harassment